
European Boxing Road to Tokyo – London

Session Schedule
Date Time Session Men Women

Saturday 14 March 

12:00 1 Preliminaries‡ Preliminaries‡

18:00 2 Preliminaries‡ Preliminaries‡

Sunday 15 March

12:00 3 Preliminaries‡ Preliminaries‡

18:00 4 Preliminaries‡ Preliminaries‡

Monday 16 March

12:00 5 Preliminaries‡ Preliminaries‡

18:00 6
Preliminaries‡ 

includes Fly (52kg)*, Feather (57kg)*
Preliminaries‡

Tuesday 17 March 

12:00 7 Preliminaries‡ Preliminaries‡

18:00 8
Preliminaries‡ 

includes Light (63kg)*
Preliminaries‡

Wednesday 18 March 12:00 9 Preliminaries‡ Preliminaries‡

Thursday 19 March 

12:00 10
Quarter-finals 

Fly (52kg)
Quarter-finals 

Fly (51kg)*, Light (60kg)*

18:00 11
Quarter-finals 

Feather (57kg), Heavy (91kg)*
Quarter-finals  
Feather (57kg)*

Friday 20 March 

12:00 12
Quarter-finals 

Welter (69kg)*, Light Heavy (81kg)* 
Quarter-finals 

Welter (69kg)*, Middle (75kg)*

18:00 13
Quarter-finals  

Light (63kg), Middle (75kg)*,  
Super Heavy (+91kg)*

Quarter-finals 
Middle (75kg)* 

Saturday 21 March

13:00 14
Semi-finals 
Fly (52kg)

Semi-finals 
Fly (51kg), Feather (57kg), Light (60kg)

18:00 15
Semi-finals 

Feather (57kg), Heavy (91kg)
Box-offs  

Fly (51kg)*, Feather (57kg)*, Light (60kg)*

Sunday 22 March

13:00 16

Box-offs  
Welter (69kg)*, Middle (75kg)*

Finals  
Fly (52kg) 

Finals  
Fly (51kg), Light (60kg)

18:00 17

Box-offs  
Light Heavy (81kg)*

Semi-finals  
Super Heavy (+91kg) 

Finals 
Feather (57kg), Heavy (91kg)

Box-offs  
Welter (69kg)

Finals  
Feather (57kg)

Monday 23 March 18:00 18
Semi-finals  

Light (63kg), Welter (69kg),  
Middle (75kg), Light Heavy (81kg)

Semi-finals  
Welter (69kg), Middle (75kg)

Tuesday 24 March 18:00 19

Finals  
Light (63kg), Welter (69kg),  

Middle (75kg), Light Heavy (81kg),  
Super Heavy (+91kg)

Box-offs  
Welter (69kg)* 

Finals  
Welter (69kg), Middle (75kg)

Schedule subject to change.
‡	 Weight categories for all preliminary sessions will be finalised after the close of the Sport Entries Check on Thursday 12 March. 
*	 Qualifying phases for the Olympic Games Toyko 2020.


